KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1090998

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M‘

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9855

name: Grand Mesa Operating Company

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600

Address 2:

APINo 15 15-063-22005-00-00

Spot Description:

City: WICHITA State:KS

Contact Person: Ronald N. Sinclair

Zip: 67206 . 575%7 -

SWNWNENW go0 26 1wp 13 5 R.3L [ JEast Jjwest
344 Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section
1491

Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

County: Gove

Phone: (3’16 ) 265_3000 Lease Name: PHILLIP Well #: 2-26

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Lansing (Perfs): 4179-4184
Formation: Lwr. Ft. SCOtt (Perfs): 4413-4418
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANSING BOPD: 69 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 16
Formation: LWF. Ft. Scott BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 9/6/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 09/06/201%

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for Commingling of Production
Well Name: Phillip #2-26

Legal Location: SW/NW/NE/NW Section 26-13S-31W, Gove County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 22nd day of August, 2012, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc., 8100 E. 2224 North, Bldg 700, Wichita, KS 67226
Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc., 202 W, Main, Salem, IL. 62881
Grand Mesa Operating Company, 1700 N, Waterfront Pkwy, B600,
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The
Gove County Advocate, the official county publication of Gove County, Kansas
and the Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these affidavits of publication
are attached.

Signed this 2224 day of August, 2012.

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent: _,

.', ’ \
Ronald NSt ¥ President

Phyllis E. Brewer, Notary Public
11817 W. Jamesburg St.
Wichita, KS 67212

My Commission Expires: _July 21. 2015



BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE:  Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855— Application for a commingling of
production for the Phillip #2-26, located in Gove County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Lansing and the Ft. Scott Formations.
The subject well, the Phillip #2-26, is located 344 feet from the north line and 1491 feet from the
west line in the SW N'W NE NW of Section 26, Township 13 South, Range 31 West, Gove
County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS  67206-5514

(316) 265-3000
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CO N F D E N T IAL O1L & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

)0 O O

1090306

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 9895

15-063-22005-00-00

AP Na. 15 -
Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company Spot Description:
Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600 iﬂlﬂ\ﬁi«l&m Sac, 26 Twp. 13 o g 31 []East[ZIWest
Address 2; 344 Feetfrom (V1 North/ [ South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: XS Zip: 67206 5514 1481 Feet from [_] East / ] west Line of Sestion
Contact Person: __Ronald N. Sinclair Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 265-3000 COne FMnw Ose Osw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606 County: Gove
Name; __Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: PHILLIP " Well # 2-26
Waelisite Geologist; €Nt R. Matson Field Name; __Wildcat
Purchaser; _NCRA Praducing Formation: Lwr. Ft. Scott & Lansing
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2867 Kelly Bushing: 2872
[] New Well . (] Ra-Entry ] workaver Total Depth:ie,m_ Plug Back Total DeptH: 4609
¥ cil ] wsw [ swD [ slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 213 Feet
[ Gas (] paa [J ENHR [ siew Multlple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/] Yes [ INo
0 oG [ Gsw [ Temp. Abd. If yas, show depth set: 2378 Feet
g CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2378
Cathodic Qther (Core, Expl., etc.).
athodic [ ] (Core, Expl., etc. faat depth to: 0 w/ 300 sx cmt.
if Workover/Re-entry: Olg Well Info as follows:
Qperator: .
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Criginal Comp. Date: Qriginal Total Depth:
'g;:]a omp O 0 ginat o °p - Chloride content:_e’gw—ppm Fluid volume:L bbls
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv, to SWD
P P Dewatering method used: Evaporated
[ conv. to GswW
[0 Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
] commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[] Dual Campletion Parmit #:
) Lease Nams: License #:
[] swD Parmit #:
[ ENFR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp. 5 R [ east [ west
D GSwW Permit #: County: Permit #:
06/06/2012 06/17/2012 07/13/2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| amthe affiant and 1 hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the staiements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidantiality Received
Date! 08/13/2012
T Confidential Releass Date:
Wireline Log Received
IZI Geologist Report Received
O uic pistribution
ALT 1 I O Approved by: Demnne Sorticr 1y, 08716/201%




Operator Name: _Grand Mesa Operating Company

Sec. 26 Tw;:'.'1 3

s. R.31

[]=ast [/]West

Lease Name:

Side Two

PHILLIP

1090306

Well #

A O O 0

2-28

County: Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show impartant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and clased, flowing and shut-in prassures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Elestric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additions! Shests)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes |:} No Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken [ ves No
Electric Log Run Yes (_INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronicatly Yes | JNo
{If no, Submit Copy) ‘
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report alt strings set-conducior, surface, intermediate, produstion, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Waeight Seiting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drlltad Set (In 0.0) Lbs. [ Ft, Dapth Cemant Used Additivas
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 213 Commeon 165 3% CC, 2% Gel
Production 7.875 5.50 15.5 4630 EA-2 175 1/4#sx Flocele
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Dapth i
Top Botiom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Addiflves
—...— Perforate
¥ _ Protect Casing
Plug Back TD 0-2378 SMD 300
—— Plug Off Zone
Shois Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4413-4418 750gals RWR-1 15% Acid w/additives 4413-4418
4 4179-4184 1,000gals HC-1 15% Acid w/additives 4413-4418
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packer Al Liner Run:
2.875 4566 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
0711312012 1 Flowing Pumping [ Gas Lif: [ other (Expainy
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mef Water Bhls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 72 0 16 35
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETICGN: PRODUCTION INTER\;’AL:
Jvented  [)Scld [ ]Used on Lease [ open Hole Pert. [ | Dually Comp. Commingled 4179-4184'
{Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4) )
(I vanted, Submit ACO-18.) (] Other (Specity) 4413-4418

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company
Well Name PHILLIP 2-26

Doc ID 1090306

All Electric Logs Run

CPDCN Micro Log

Al Shallow Focused Elect Log

Micro Log

Dual Receiver Cmt Bnd Log




Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company

Well Name PHILLIP 2-26

Doc ID 1090306

Tops

Bs/Stone Corral 2374 +498
Heebner 3890 -1018
Lansing 3932 -1060
Muncie Creek 4087 -1215
Stark 4170 -1298
Marmaton 4272 -1400
Little Osage 4398 -1526
Mississippian 4550 -1678
LTD 4636




TickeT NumBer 33968
LOCATION_Oaklay
FOREMAN__Tuz~ &

' CONSOLIDATED
O Wkt Barvioes, LLE

e AR (r 4 gt mETTASN s

e e i ER ey

PO Box 884, Chanute, K§ 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT Yoles €
620-431-9210 or BOO-487-8676 CEMENT . v
——DATE | CUSTOMER¥ WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP | RANGE | —co"‘j'umw |
o191 22712 | P\ 226 % b \Z 2\ Gov=
CUSTOMER 0 Sn bV i ; :
(ooperd VWhoga Oner s eud & (:ro TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS ) “ g™ tle Cady R .
‘ sa \b [
] 4 wesg T
r?:ﬁr STATE SFConE | 35 -PAP
v \sg
J0BTYPE_5 veSace HOLE sizE__ \ 2-''H HOLE DEPTH_ 2 4% * CASING SIZE & WEIGHT € SI%
CASING DEPTH__ 2.\ 3 DRILL PIPE TUBING : OTHER,
SLURRY WEIGHT 4 -] SLURRY VOL { -3 WATER galisk_& - 5 CEMENT LEFT In CASING__2- O °
DISPLACEMENT {2 . 3 DISPLAGEMENT P8} MIX PSS ‘ RATE
REMARKS: € oL .8\ . s S Y et ehievigde
N < & <A b, e 3 e \'J-""\ L -1
g bt . CemeA MDD  cnecvlad®  mpiow A woty Yo %
“Taanbks Lot
A gt
‘cc%%';m QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRICE | TOTAL
Suols \ PUMP CHARGE lgﬁ_.s?‘w \oscg
Sl & r ) MILEAGE g 2= \ 0O
% Ly ﬁ-i“‘av— TDP l'\ﬂ‘-\-p‘.‘;g b \tsl_l-‘ pof /M‘-N\ “Hia . “A D :
L4 s LS 525 Clase "R ewest A e_i ?:q"'"}'z
\ "‘le* C a\& Cih\p#\e!(’ v B 4R~
\ 3ok BecAovche Lk s
\ens LO%0 “Ha g
< Ay hoha | s L
- ‘“ .
saEsTAX | VT
— ESTIMATED
Q'SD?)\O ToTAL  |47¢48. 23
TITLE Zgg gAQf DATES ~K=A2 .

| acknowledge that the pdyment terms, unless specifically amended In writing on tha front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are |n effect for services Identifled on this form.



JOB LOG

| SWIFT Senuvices, lue. [PE 2004 12 T

M; 2 WAH{E&_DS | %/ﬂgsﬁ?g 2 3R]

AT TIME t';‘},ﬁ [!lL) [GA L —— DESCRIPTION OF ORERATICN AND MATERIALE

255k B2 [ Zosks MO pld Fhalp
52 e s s o ;}%f Y433
TD 4632 “sif pz59
p b £96,8,/0)2 14 57 fusdd 45y =
2300 o~ \oc. TRE /¥
23S Pl 270 )5S g e 1]

/i ’&‘n e el Dme_éL// - creenlils —  ROTATE,
o140 32 Wm KCL floh
e1s2l 9% | Yz mix EA20mt T ® /53ppg.
2erd 'D@P [ada), dnern P‘ﬁ/ 17 stye
0:2_&@ 2; 5"5} D I&J 3

: S D&pdee Pl‘ﬁ 1] mu{
sus 63 | Lo b‘rvg\‘plm/
adab Nk
crernits, Dmo Aonb
220 2p1- DV Fral
22| cdeculato e ) |
-q,r-‘
£9ust 7 ﬁfm BH— i 3= 3
os2el 3 | 135 myk " & /.
Dﬂa@éﬂ%ﬁ?/w
‘ [/
s Yy D%aézc.@:f@/ ™
7;’ 4-[0 o QPrnaf.a'}" . "Sﬁz‘/dco o E?‘ls-—*"?
¢sxl 94 | 5C ol Lowd @la-Che DY (T
Eeloene . —drred
oSiy - Teink
W
D E?&
“ﬁ’ %u_ﬁwﬂ g /M




Pro-Stim Chemicalsi.c

(7YY P

Acidizing Report . T —o2—/7
Custamar G’_‘ J mf 7 Pro-Stim Chemical Yard h‘. 'k‘ Fro—SlmNumba: 4‘
_ Wal&Ném&‘NmMﬂ .//“’ 2-26 Flaid ~ 5 Farmadon -
CounryG.JL Sl /e 5 BHT YD | |nm¢¢/3 7’, ﬁ' ,..f‘ il P
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. JobPumped Via: NbngO  Caingd  Amuleo CTUS  Combinstong | P9 Ovat - P"*“'D"'&’,
Caing Ss 54/1.. GRD  [WT Depth Tublng Size: ‘2% GRO Wt
Casing W ,’ I3 Y 2 Ao Vol ol [Tl Diplacerment
Maximun Prassure . Tubing Casirig Proposed Pump Time AOL Lieave Loo
e— '747} gals  RulR-) (5% Awd
?gaﬂ AS -8
Trostment Record
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1 P Teat o pei
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Pro-Stim Chemicals, L.LLC WL 22 Invoice
P.0. Box 25 3 20
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date tnvoice #
71712012 67442
Bill Te “Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N, Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-6614
Requested By Tems Ship Loase
Net 30 2012 PHILLIPS #2-26
Quantity (tern Code Descrlptlon Price Each Armount
“750| RWR-1 15% GALLONS 282 2,115.00
8| PAS-8 GALLONS 16.10 128.80
30| KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS .16 94.80
10| BALLS - BIO-DEGRADEA... |EACH 7.00 70.00
1| BALL LAUNCHER 30.00 80.00
i | DUMP JOB 153,00 158.00T
4| TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 380.00T
Sales Tax - GOVE CO. 8.05% 43.31
Total $3.069.91
Phone # Fax# E-mail
719-767-8071 719.767-5925 . prostim@hotmail.com




(74573

Acidlzing Report PRO-5TIM CHEMICALS Date vy _ 3 -y
Customer é’ﬂH[ } D /tf sl P‘m-sﬂm Chemical Yard D}.& }/ m Pro-Stim Numb.er
Well Namo & Nmerﬁh;//’p > ?é Field Fma% c,/SJo‘#
County 6ov¢ State 'K s BHT YO | Interval (/9//3_ . ‘/‘//&'
Well Typs: Completion [ Recompietion L] Workover i1 Ol Gas1 Water O D}sposal Q3 Perfll} OHLO
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. . oL 2 .
Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC 3 2o Invoice
P.O. Box 25
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date Invoice #

| 71712012 67453
Bill To Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Waterfroni Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-6614
Requestad By Terms Ship Lease
Net 30 /372012 PHILLIPS #2-26
Quantity . ltem Code Description Price Each Ameunt
1,000 | 15% HCI ACID GALLONS 1.78 1,780.00
28| 5-3000 GALLONS 23.56 659.68
15| PAS-8 GALLONS 16.10 241.50
4| AC-307 GALLONS 18.61 74,44
4|8-262 GALLONS 1435 5744
3| AL-150 GALLONS 20.15 60.45
1| DUME JOB : 158.00 158.00T
15| BALLS - BIO-DEGRADEA... |EACH 7.00 105.00
1| BALL LAUNCHER 80.00 80.00
30| KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS 116 94.80
3.5] TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 332.50T
Sales Tax - GOVE COQ. 8.05% 39.49
- Total $3.683.30 |
Phone # Fax # E-mail A
719-767-8071 719-767-5925 prostim@hotmail.com



GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(316) 265-3000 T 1700 N, WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: (31B8) 285-3455 BLDG. 500
WICHITA, KAMNSAS B7208-5514

August 22, 2012

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
8100 E. 220 North, Bldg 700
Wichita, KS 67226

RE: Application for Commingling
Phillip #2-26; SW/NW/NE/NW Sec. 26-135-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

President
RNS;peb

Enclosures



GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

[318) 265-3000 1700 M. WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: 318} 265-3455 BLDG. 800
WICHITA, KANSAS 57208-5514

August 22, 2012

Shakespeare Qil Company, Inc.
202 W. Main
Salem, IL 62881

RE: Application for Commingling
Phillip #2-26; SW/NW/NE/NW Sec. 26-138-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

RNS;peb

Enclosures



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS !
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterrupiedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 20th of

August aAp._ 2012 win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant furtlier says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true. -

D)t Fdocd ot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

’ 20th day of August, 2012

PENNY L. CASE ;‘]
A Notary, Public - Slat K;an _
My Appt. Expires 4 ﬁ;ﬁiﬁ .
. B / . ‘f /’
N . /‘/
b e [
FENIN U A [ aadA
Notary Public Se«’jlgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $110.80

LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
AUGUST 20, 2012 (3202281)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
C Fl PPLICAT

RE: Grand Mesa Operating Company, License
#9855- Application for a commingling of
production for the Phillip #2-26, located In
Gove County, Kansas,

TO: ANl O¥f & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral
Interes! Owners, Landowners and sl
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that

Grand Mesa Operating Company - has flled

an application for commingling preduction

or fluids from the Lansing and the Ft, Scoft

Farmallens, The subiect well, the Philllp #2-26,

Is located 344 feef from the north (Ine and 1497

feet from the west line In the SW NW NE NW of

* Section 26, Township 13 South, Range 31 West,

Gove County, Kansas,

Any persons whe obiect to or profesi this
application shall be required to flle their
objeclions or protest with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation Commission
of the State of Kansas within flfteen (15)
days of the publication of this notice. These
pratests shall be filed pursuant to Commisslon
regulations and must state speclfic reasons
why granting the appiicatlion may cause waste,

‘vlolate correlative rights or poilute the natural

resources of lhe State of Kansas.

(All ‘parsons Interesied or concerned shall

take notice of the foregoing and shall govern .
themselves accordingly,
Grand Mesa Operating Company
" Ronald N. Sinclalr, President
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, K5 67206-5514
{316} 265-3000



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckeiman ,
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __one
consecutive week{s}, the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the ___22nd day

of __August , 2012
with subseguent publications being
made on the following dates:

LEGAL ADVERTISING

{Published in the Gove Gounty Advocate,

Quinter, KS, Wed., August 22, 2012 - 1§}
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Grand-Mesa Operating Company, license
#9855 — Application for a commingling of pro-
duction for the Phillip #2-26, Iocaled in Gove
Counfy, Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral
Interest Owners, Landowners and all persons
concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that Grand Mesa Cperating Company - has
filed an application for commingling production
or fluids from the Lansing and the Ft. Scott
Formations. The subject well, the Phillip #2-26,
is located 344 feet from the northJine and 1481
feet from the west line in the SW NW NE NW
of Section 26, Township 13 South, Range 3l
West, Gove County, Kansas.

‘Any persons who object 16 of prolest this
application shall be required to file their objec-
tions or protest with the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation Commission of the
State of iansas within fiftleén (15) days of the
publieation of this nolice, These protests shall
be filed pursuant to Commission regulations
and must state speclhc reasons why granting
the application may cause waste, violate correl-
ative rights or pollute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

Al persons Interested or concemed shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company

Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Piowy, Bldg 600

Wichita, KS 67208-5514

(316} 265-3000
Printer's Fee ........ 3 23 ’5—5-
Additional Copies .. . .. $
Affidavit Fees .. ... . .. $ 9-’9{ |
C—:Ztal Publication Fegs $ a’-; f—-—

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 22nd day of

August 2012 LINDA . ZERR

: OTARY PUBLIC
: 8
il R s [ My apct ATE OF KANSAS
r %otary Public A P 2C,

My commission expires:
January 8, 2013
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Conservation Division kg PN
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 6, 2012

Ronald N. Sinclair

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

RE:  Approved Commingling CO081234
Phillip 2-26, Sec.26-T13S-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-22005-00-00

Dear Mr. Sinclair:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on August 27, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 69.0 0.0 16.0 4179-4184
Lwr. Ft. Scott 3.0 0.0 0.0 4413-4418
Total Estimated Current Production | 72.0 0.0 16.0

Based upon the depth of the Lwr. Ft. Scott formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO081234 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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